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FAKE WEBSITE OF RAILWAYS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of any fake website of the Railways in circulation over the internet;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto;

(c) whether the Railways are aware that admit cards for recruitment of Group-D posts by Railway Recruitment Board, Jabalpur were issued by such fake website; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Railways in this regard and also to prevent such incidents in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Public is informed through print media about the genuine websites and Department of Information Technology is informed about the fake websites whenever noticed / are brought to notice.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. However, public awareness campaign has been carried out through print media about existence of such fake websites, and public has been advised to check credentials of such fake websites or organizations before applying for railway jobs.
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